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SENIOR CORPS TOTALS PARTICIPANTS PROGRAMS
CURRENT (as of March 12, 2015) 13,071 47
COMPLETED (within last 12 months) 1,400 2
Program Name Number of
Primary City Sponsor Organization ParticipantsProgram Type
Avon Park Retired and Senior Volunteer Program (Current) 303 RSVP
South Florida State College
Bartow RSVP of Polk County Board of County Commissioners (Current) 128 RSVP
Polk County Board of County Commissioners
Brooksville Retired and Senior Volunteer Program of Hernando County (Current) 192 RSVP
Mid-Florida Community Services
Brooksville Retired and Senior Volunteer Program of Lake/Sumter Counties (Current) 199 RSVP
Mid-Florida Community Services
Bunnell RSVP of Flagler County (Current) 350 RSVP
Flagler Volunteer Services, Inc.
Cocoa Retired and Senior Volunteer Program of Brevard County (Current) 460 RSVP
Community Services Council Brevard
Fort Lauderdale Retired and Senior Volunteer Program (Current) 250 RSVP
Impact Broward Inc.
Fort Myers RSVP of Lee County (Current) 680 RSVP
Senior Friendship Centers, Inc.
Fort Myers Southwest Florida FGP (Current) 138 Foster Grandparent Program
Dr. Piper Center For Social Services, Inc.
Fort Myers Southwest Florida SCP (Current) 94 Senior Companion Program
Dr. Piper Center For Social Services, Inc.
Fort Walton Beach  Retired and Senior Volunteer Project of Okaloosa County (Current) 175 RSVP
Okaloosa County Council on Aging
Gainesville Alachua County Board of County Commissioners (Current) 252 Foster Grandparent Program
Gainesville Alachua County RSVP Program (Current) 300 RSVP
United Way of North Central Florida
Jacksonville Jacksonville FGP of Duval County (Current) 89 Foster Grandparent Program
City of Jacksonville
Jacksonville Retired and Senior Volunteer Program of Duval County (RSVP) (Current) 700 RSVP
City of Jacksonville
Land O Lakes RSVP Project (Completed) 700 RSVP
District School Board of Pasco County
Lecanto Citrus County Community Services (Current) 410 RSVP
Citrus County Board of County Commissioners
Miami Miami Dade County Senior Compnaion Program (Current) 149 Senior Companion Program
Miami Dade County Department of Human Services
Miami Miami Dade FGP (Current) 127 Foster Grandparent Program
Miami Dade County Department of Human Services
Miami Miami-Dade County RSVP (Current) 500 RSVP
Miami Dade County Department of Human Services
Milton Santa Rosa County RSVP (Current) 83 RSVP
Santa Rosa Community Services Inc.
Naples RSVP of Collier County (Current) 152 RSVP
Collier County Government
Oakland Park Broward County FGP (Current) 279 Foster Grandparent Program
Impact Broward Inc.
Oakland Park SCP of Broward County (Current) 207 Senior Companion Program
Impact Broward Inc.
Ocala RSVP Project (Current) 500 RSVP
College of Central Florida
Orlando Volunteerfor Community Impact - RSVP Osceola (Current) 300 RSVP
Florida Senior Programs, Inc.
Orlando Volunteers for Community Impact - FGP (Current) 388 Foster Grandparent Program
Florida Senior Programs, Inc.
Orlando Volunteers for Community Impact - RSVP Volusia (Current) 300 RSVP

Florida Senior Programs, Inc.
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COMPLETED (within last 12 months)

Primary City
Orlando
Palatka
Panama City
Pensacola
Pensacola
Pensacola
Saint Petersburg
Sanford
Sarasota

St Augustine
Stuart
Stuart
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa

West Palm Beach

West Palm Beach

Program Name

Sponsor Organization

Volunteers for Community Impact RSVP (Current)
Florida Senior Programs, Inc.

Putnam/St. Johns Foster Grandparent Program (Current)
Communities in Schools of North East Florida Inc.

RSVP of Bay County (Current)

Bay County Council on Aging

Escambia and Santa Rosa County FGP (Current)
Council on Aging of West Florida, Inc.

SCP of Escambia and Santa Rosa Counties (Current)
Council on Aging of West Florida, Inc.

Serving Escambia with Committed Senior Volunteers (Current)
United Way of Escambia County

RSVP of Pinellas County (Current)

Pinellas Opportunity Council Inc.

RSVP of Seminole (Current)

Seminole County Public Schools

Sarasota/Manatee RSVP Program (Current)

Senior Friendship Centers, Inc.

St. Johns County RSVP (Current)

St. Johns County School District

Retired and Senior Volunteer Program of Martin County (Current)
United Way of Martin County, Inc.

RSVP of Okeechobee County (Current)

United Way of Martin County, Inc.

Community Service System Senior Companion Program (Current)
Florida Department of Elder Affairs - Elderserve

North Florida FGP (Current)

Elder Care Services Inc.

North Florida RSVP (Current)

Elder Care Services Inc.

North Florida SCP (Current)

Elder Care Services Inc.

Foster Grand Parent Program (Current)

Seniors In Service of Tampa Bay Inc

RSVP (Current)

Seniors In Service of Tampa Bay Inc

Senior Companion Program (Current)

Seniors In Service of Tampa Bay Inc

Palm Beach/Treasure Coast FGP (Current)

Area Agency on Aging, Palm Beach/Treasure Coast, Inc.
RSVP of Palm Beach County (Completed)

Area Agency on Aging, Palm Beach/Treasure Coast, Inc.

Number of
Participants

300
56
150
95
56
564
1,000
300
175
113
765
150
88
188
300
119
217
482
90
158

700

Note: The city column refers to the location of sponsor organization. Volunteers may be serving in other locations than the city listed.
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Program Type

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
Senior Companion Program
RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program
Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Senior Companion Program
Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

Senior Companion Program
Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP
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